PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA LIST OF BUSINESS

Tuesday, the 28^a July, 2020 at 03:00 P.M

- 1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.
- 2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply.

<u>S#</u>	Question #	#MPA	Department	<u>S#</u>	Question #	<u>n</u> MPA	Department
(1)	6262	Mr. Sardar Hussain Babak	Local Government	(8)	6280	Mr. Ahmad Kundi	PHE
(2)	6254	Mr. Bahadar Khan	Communication & Works	¹ (9)	6260	Ms. Shagufta Malik	Local Government
(3)	6240	Malak Badshah Saleh	Local Government	(10)	6276	Mr. Siraj ud Din	Local Government
(4)	6241	Malak Badshah Saleh	Local Government	(11)	6348	Mr. Siraj ud Din	Communication & Works
(5)	6242	Ms. Humaira Khatoon	Local Government	(12)	6301	Ms. Sobia Shahid	Local Government
(6)	6231	Ms. Humaira Khatoon	Communication & Works	n(13)	6302	Ms. Sobia Shahid	Local Government
(7)	6281	Mr. Ahmad Kundi	PHE	(14)	6205	Mr. Mir Kalam Khan	Information

- 3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)
- 4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)
- 5. Privilege Motion No. 73 by Mr. Mehmood Ahmad Khan, MPA (copy enclosed)
- 6. Adjournment Motion (if any)
- 7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken up:-
- (a) No. 1146 of Ms. Sajida Hanif, MPA (copy enclosed)
- (b) No. 1170 of Ms. Shahida Waheed, MPA (copy enclosed)
- 8. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "The Federally Administered Tribal Areas Development Authority Regulation (Repeal) Bill, 2020" may be taken into consideration at once.

- 9. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "The Federally Administered Tribal Areas Development Authority Regulation (Repeal) Bill, 2020" may be passed.
- 10. Discussion on Adjourned Motion No. 172 of Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MPA under rule 73 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988. (Copy enclosed)

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa